

09-03-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 



### 101133632 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

05-18-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #51 TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copyrios.
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Dresser-Rand Company	03\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Formerly	
Individual X General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion New York
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Electric Machinery Company,	Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 800 Central Avenue Northeas	t : ·
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Minneapolis	MN 55413
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Domestic R	Representative Name and Addre	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (fine 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Coo	de and Telephone Number $212$	2-907-7300
Name	Thomas J. Wilson, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Golenbock, Eiseman, Assor &	Bel1	
Address (line 2)	437 Madison Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10022		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	he attached conveyance do	cument # 2
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s)	x Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registra	_	<u></u>
	demark Application Number(s)		ration Number(s)
		-, /	08777 [1808805
		834632	807049 509411
		1132568	08778 2032554
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number	r of properties involved.	#11
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Proper	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 29000
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.) count Number:	# 20-0052
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the fo hed copy is a true copy of the original do		
indica	ated herein.	Prestor Station	5/17/97
B.E.	. COTTREU	U C. Cellul	3/24/99
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

05-18-1999
U.S. Paterit & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #51

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)  City State/Country Zep Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
1026613
[1018393]

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADE NAMES

For good and valuable consideration, Dresser-Rand Company, a New York general partnership ("Assignor"), for one by these present does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Electric Machinery Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly EM Acquisition Corp., "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and ownership of Assignor in and to all trademarks, service marks and trade names, registered or unregistered, set forth on Schedule A hereto, together with any renewals of any of the foregoing, along with any and all claims for past infringement, and the right to initiate suit and obtain damages and other forms of relief, both legal and equitable, arising from infringement, misappropriation or other violation whether prior to or subsequent to the date hereof, of any of such trademarks, service marks and trade names, or of any proprietary or other rights in such trademarks, service marks and trade names, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks, service marks and trade names.

To have and to hold the aforementioned properties, assets and rights unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to and for its use forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of February 28, 1999.

DRESSER-RAND COMPANY

STATE OF Sefas
COUNTY OF Harris

).SS

Before me this 28 day of Ju

buone 1999, personally appeared

to me personally known to be the person described in and

who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Wear M. Kale

Notary Public

AFFIX SEAL

AY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 9, 2001

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 001952 FRAME: 0677

#### Schedule A

<u>Mark/Name</u>	Registration No.	<u>Country</u>
Ampli-Speed	653002	USA
Bemac	834632	USA
Duraguard	1132568	USA
EM	408777	USA
EM	1807049	USA
EM & Design	TMDA38273	Canada
EM & Design	408778	USA
EM & Design	1808805	USA
EM & Design	509411	USA
PMDP	2032554	USA
Sync-Rite	1026613	USA
Synchro-Pac	1018393	USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 001952 FRAME: 0678

	PTO-1618B
– Expires ∂d/1	10/99
CMB 36517	2027

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Name and A	ddress	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Part	v only	
Name					y only.	
Address (fine 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and Address Are	ea Code and Te	lephone Number	212-907-7300		
Name	Thomas J. Wilson, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Golenbock, Eiseman, Asso	or & Bell				
Address (line 2)	437 Madison Avenue					
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10022					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attacl	hed conveyance	document	# 2	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or F	Registration	Number(s)	X Mark if addi	tional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the R	Registration Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for	the same property).	
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	ı	Reg	jistration Numb	er(s)	
			653002	408777	1808805	
			834632	1807049	509411	
			1132568	408778	2032554	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total no	umber of prop	erties involved.	# 11		_
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for F	Properties List	ted (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 290	00	
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed	d Dep	osit Account		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ayment by deposit account or if addition	nal fees can be cha osit Account Nu	-	) #20-	0052	
	Auth	orization to cha	arge additional fee	es: Yes	No	
Statement a	nd Signature					
	ne best of my knowledge and belief, shed copy is a true copy of the origi					
_ indic	rated herei <u>n.</u> Store E. Wilson				Tonzea, as	
B.E	. 677NELL	ST	W. D.	3/24	99	
Name	of Person Signing	Sig	nature		Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 16/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 001952 FRAME: 0680